CITY OF

M : pL E P.O. Box 320e 22017 SE Wax Road, Suite 200 eMaple Valley, WA 98038
\/ ‘ ‘\:-.. l I = Phone: (425) 413-8800 o Fax: (425) 413-4282

November 29, 2022

Tahoma School District

Lori Cloud, Assistant Superintendent/Director of Finance
25720 Maple Valley-Black Diamond Road SE

Maple Valley, WA 98038

Subject: Amendment No. 3 to Inter-local Agreement between the City of Maple Valley
and the Tahoma School District for School Resource Officer Services Contract No. C-18-

1446

Dear Ms. Cloud,

Pursuant to our mutual agreement, this letter amends the Inter-local Agreement between the City
of Maple Valley and the Tahoma School District for School Resource Officer Services Contract
No. [C-18-1446] and the amendment(s) thereto as follows to change the term of the contract to

extend 3 years, expiring on December 31, 2025.

Section 2.1 Term

This Agreement shall become effective upon execution by each Party. Unless terminated by both Parties
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect through

December 31, 2025.

Section 5.1 Pavment

District’s Responsibility. The District shall reimburse the City for fifty percent (50%) of the City’s
yearly cost of utilizing the SRO as invoiced to the City by King County Sheriff’s Office (KCSO). In the
event of a vacancy that extends longer than three (3) months, the District will receive an adjustment at a
prorated amount for the SRO salary, beyond the three months. The District will continue to be billed for
all other overhead costs associated with the SRO.

All other provisions of the inter-local agreement between the City of Maple Valley and the
Tahoma School District School for School Resource Officer Services, Contract No. C-18-1446,

Amendment to an Agreement Rev. 9/2016
Page 1 of 2



and Amendments #1 and Amendment #2 thereto, not otherwise changed by this Amendment

shall remain the same and in full effect.

The parties signed below agree to this Amendment as set forth herein.

CITY OF MAPLE VALLEY

Laura K. Philpot
City Manager
Date:

Attest:

Andrew Dacuag, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Patricia Taraday, City Attorney
Attachments:

Authorizing Resolution: R-22-1713

Amendment to an Agreement
Page 2 of 2

TAHOMA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Y -

By: M,¥e. Honsen
Title: S v pwin-\—u&m“'
Date: (2 [ r/ 7T

Rev. 9/2016



